# CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICES (TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE) (DEPUTY CHIEF JUSTICE) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) REGULATIONS 2022

#### **Table of provisions**

1	Citation	684	
2	Commencement	684	
3	Amendment of Constitution Offices (Terms and Conditions of Service)		
	(Deputy Chief Justice) Regulations	685	
4	Schedule amended	685	

### CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICES (TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE) ACT

(Cap. 84)

## CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICES (TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE) (DEPUTY CHIEF JUSTICE) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) REGULATIONS 2022

I, Hon. Manasseh Damukana Sogavare, Prime Minister, under section 3 of the *Constitutional Offices (Terms and Conditions of Service) Act* (Cap. 84), make the following Regulations:

#### 1. Citation

These Regulations may be cited as the Constitutional Offices (Terms and Conditions of Service) (Deputy Chief Justice) (Amendment) (No. 2) Regulations 2022.

#### 2. Commencement

These Regulations commence on the day they are published in the *Gazette*.

## 3. Amendment of Constitutional Offices (Terms and Conditions of Service) (Deputy Chief Justice) Regulations

These Regulations amend the Constitution Offices (Terms and Conditions of Service) (Deputy Chief Justice) Regulations 2015 (Legal Notice No. 73 of 2015) ("Principal Regulations").

#### 4 Schedule amended

The Schedule to the Principal Regulations is amended by omitting the item for regulation 20 and substituting:

Regulation	Description	Amount
"20	Annual entertainment allowance	\$11,000.00".

Made this fifteenth-day of June 2022.

### HON. MANASSEH DAMUKANA SOGAVARE PRIME MINISTER